CH \$665.00 191998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Prudential Insurance Company of America		06/27/2018	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Good Source Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	3115 Melrose Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 160	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92010	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1919982	BAKERSAVER	
Registration Number:	1946275	GOOD BLOSSOM	
Registration Number:	2382963	GOOD RANCH	
Registration Number:	3065081	GOODSOURCE	
Registration Number:	2459561	GOOD SOURCE RESOURCE	
Registration Number:	2387573	I-CTREAT	
Registration Number:	2345701	O! PIZZA	
Registration Number:	2385360	PRISON PACK	
Registration Number:	2395457	REGULAR IRREGULAR	
Registration Number:	2457139	RESOURCE FOODS	
Registration Number:	3019648	SMARTFARE	
Registration Number:	2997342	TOOLS FOR SCHOOLS	
Registration Number:	3804271	SOURCE-C DRINK MIX CONCENTRATE	
Registration Number:	3804268	SOURCE-PLUS DRINK MIX CONCENTRATE	
Registration Number:	3788434	SMART MILK	
Registration Number:	3594438	NUTRI-BOOST	
Registration Number:	3733232	NUTRI-CAL	
Registration Number:	2341554	HOT BUY	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900456198 REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0681

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3700751	THE TREASURE BOX
Registration Number:	2341553	WISE BUY
Registration Number:	3542817	
Serial Number:	85077553	FLAPJACKS TO GO
Serial Number:	77514968	GOODSOURCE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77915257	ECONO-CAL
Serial Number:	77760141	POWER BUY
Serial Number:	77760150	POWER BUYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui
Address Line 1: 300 N. Lasalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10249-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of SI in Trademarks (Good Source)#page1.tif source=Release of SI in Trademarks (Good Source)#page2.tif source=Release of SI in Trademarks (Good Source)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0682

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of June 27, 2018 ("Effective Date") by and between Good Source Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor") and The Prudential Insurance Company of America, a New Jersey corporation, in its capacity as collateral agent on behalf and for the benefit of the Secured parties ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST by and between Grantor and Grantee dated December 21, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Senior Secured Note Purchase and Revolving Credit Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated December 21, 2010 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on January 5, 2011, at Reel 4447, Frame 0405;

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby acknowledges that the Trademark Security Agreement has automatically terminated pursuant to its terms and releases any and all security interests, liens and any other right that may have been granted to Grantee in and to the Trademarks including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and all goodwill associated therewith, in each case without recourse to, or representation or warranty by, the Grantee.

Grantee authorizes and requests that the PTO note and record the existence of this Release.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0683

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

The Prudential Insurance Company of America, as collateral agent

By: Brad Wiginton

Title: Vice President

REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0684

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

REGISTRATION NO.	Mark	REGISTRATION DATE	
1919982	BAKERSAVER	09/19/1995	
1946275	GOOD BLOSSOM	01/09/1996	
2382963	GOOD RANCH	09/05/2000	
3065081	GOODSOURCE	03/07/2006	
2459561	GOOD SOURCE RESOURCE	06/12/2001	
2387573	I-CTREAT	09/19/2000	
2345701	O! PIZZA	04/25/2000	
2385360	PRISON PACK	09/12/2000	
2395457	REGULAR IRREGULAR	10/17/2000	
2457139	RESOURCE FOODS	06/05/2001	
3019648	SMARTFARE	11/29/2005	
2997342	TOOLS FOR SCHOOLS	09/20/2005	
3804271	SOURCE-C DRINK MIX CONCENTRATE	06/15/2010	
3804268	SOURCE-PLUS DRINK CONCENTRATE	06/15/2010	
3788434	SMART MILK	05/11/2010	
3594438	NUTRI-BOOST	03/24/2010	
3733232	NUTRI-CAL	01/05/2010	
2341554	HOTBUY	04/11/2000	
3700751	THE TREASURE BOX	10/27/2009	
2341553	WISE BUY	04/11/2000	
3542817		12/09/2008	

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARKS

SERIAL NO.	Mark	Filing Date
85/077553	FLAPJACKS TO GO	PENDING
77/514968	GOOD SOURCE SOLUTIONS	PENDING
77/915257	ECONO-CAL	PENDING
77/760141	POWER BUY	PENDING
77/760150	POWER BUYS	PENDING